## Jeffrey D. Hart, DO, an Orthopedic Surgeon with Orthopedic Associates of Long Island

Get to know Orthopedic Surgeon Dr. Jeffrey D. Hart, who serves patients throughout the State of New York.



**New York City, New York Jul 12, 2022 (Issuewire.com)** - An exceptional orthopedic surgeon, Dr. Hart is affiliated with Orthopedic Associates of Long Island (OALI), seeing patients at their offices in East Setauket and Patchogue, New York. He is also on call at St. Charles Hospital in Port Jefferson, and St. Catherine of Siena Hospital in Smithtown.

At OALI, he focuses on issues with hips, knees, and shoulders and is dedicated to improving the quality of life for his patients in a comprehensive and compassionate nature. He specializes in total hip replacements, partial and total knee replacements, and minimally invasive, muscle-sparing techniques utilizing advanced computer and robotic-assisted surgery, including MAKOplasty Robotic partial knee replacement.

Dr. Hart's surgical expertise also extends to shoulder and knee arthroscopy for soft-tissue and ligament injuries as well as fracture care management and trauma surgery. Alongside Dr. Douglas Petraco, director of Orthopedics for St. Charles Hospital, he performed the hospital's first ambulatory total hip replacement.

A native Long Islander, he graduated magna cum laude from Quinnipiac University in 2004 and received his Doctor of Osteopathic Medicine degree from the New York College of Osteopathic Medicine. Maintaining his New York roots, he completed his residency in orthopedic surgery at North Shore/LIJ Plainview Hospital, where he was Chief Resident. He completed a fellowship in adult reconstruction of the hip and knee at The Florida Orthopedic Institute in Tampa, Florida.

With an unwavering commitment to his specialty, the doctor is board-certified in orthopedic surgery by the American Osteopathic Board of Orthopedic Surgery, which is an organization that provides board certification to qualified Doctors of Osteopathic Medicine who specialize in the medical and surgical treatment of disorders of the musculoskeletal system.

Maintaining membership status, Dr. Hart is an active member of the American Academy of Orthopedic Surgeons, the American Osteopathic Academy of Orthopedics, the New York State Osteopathic Medical Association, the American Medical Association, and the American Osteopathic Association.

Orthopedic surgery is the branch of surgery concerned with conditions involving the musculoskeletal system. Orthopedic surgeons use both surgical and non-surgical means to treat musculoskeletal trauma, spine diseases, sports injuries, degenerative diseases, infections, tumors, and congenital disorders.

As a testament to his success, Dr. Hart has been the recipient of the Top Doctor in New York Metro Area Award (2021, 2022), Top Doctor Award by New York Magazine (2021, 2022), and Top Doctor on Long Island Award by Newsday (2021).

## **Learn More about Dr. Jeffrey D. Hart:**

Through his findatopdoc profile, <a href="https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/81555441-Jeffrey-Hart-Orthopedist">https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/81555441-Jeffrey-Hart-Orthopedist</a>, or through Orthopedic Associates of Long Island, <a href="https://oali.com/our-physicians/jeffrey-d-hart-do/">https://oali.com/our-physicians/jeffrey-d-hart-do/</a>

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

## **Media Contact**

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Jeffrey D. Hart, DO

See on IssueWire